

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9580/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/10/2011 in WP No. 534/1997 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

CURRENCY NOTE PRESS & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.N.SARDESAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Narasimha,ASG  
Ms. Madhu Sweta,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Momota Devi Oinam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.  
Ms. Gwen Karthika,Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Chingale,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of Mr. P.S.Narasimha, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the petitioners, list the matter after two weeks.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master