

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9580/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/10/2011 in WP No. 534/1997 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

CURRENCY NOTE PRESS & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.N.SARDESAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sweta, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Momota Devi Oinam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Gwen Karthika, Adv.  
Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties on the question of grant of interim relief.

On the facts and circumstances of the present case, as most of the respondents had retired or expired, we deem it fit and appropriate to direct the petitioners to pay all the dues to the respondents. However, this will not be treated as precedent in other cases which are pending in this Court or in the High Court.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER